IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 21.0064X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-07-29

Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 21.0064X                               Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 4
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
IS 4 2   0  PUAA    H    1    A     A
     I II   III  IV         V    VI   VII   VIII
I   - 2 – not RoHS compliant
      4 – RoHS compliant
II  – 0 – single circuit board assembly
      1 – single circuit board assembly + mechanical assembly
      2 – one or more circuit board assemblies + housing
III – 0 – not conformal coated
      1 – conformal coated (not required for safety)
Note - coated or non-coated versions of the circuit board assemblies have identical constructions and schematic
drawings
IV  – Function mnemonic - Any four A-Z characters
V   -     H – Surface mount components
G – No surface mount components
 S – SIL-certified (IEC 61508)
VI  – BOM variant – Any number 1-9
VII – Major revision – Single letter
 VIII– Minor revision – One or two letters
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Thermocouple In(1-16):
RTD In (1-16): 0 to 4 V dc, 1 mA dc
Analog In (1-16): -5 to +5 V dc, -10 to +10 V dc, 0 to 20 mA dc
Analog Out (1-16): 0 to 22 V dc, 0 to 24 mA dc
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 21.0064X                               Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 4
Intrinsically safe specifications:
Thermocouple Input:
Uo: 24.5 V
Io 34.5 uA
Po 395 uW
Co 0.42 uF
Lo 100 mH
RTD Input:
Uo 24.5 V
Io 3.03 mA